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Editorial
David Holmes & Nigel Shanks

The Market

We continue to live in uncertain times due to the pandemic. Unfortunately, Auckland has
borne the brunt of the lockdown in New Zealand. Since Mid-August, when we all had to
stay home for the first five weeks, we have been able to come to the office to work, but
could not see any clients. Now after nearly 3 months we can now start to see clients for
valuations as well as auction viewing. Fortunately, we have been able to carry on doing
mail order sales as well as hold online auction sales like our recent Odenweller Public
Auction Sale. With people working or stuck at home the orders have increased a lot for
all types of stamps and accessories. Many clients have been filling in those gaps in their
collections for those missed years of collecting while others are buying those one off
items off their ‘wish lists’.

CP 2022 Supplements - Important Information

We have been made aware that a batch of the latest supplement has a problem with the
holes drilled incorrectly at the top. If you have received one of these supplements please
contact us for a replacement set to be sent out. We apologise for any inconvenience.

New Listings & Information

We want to thank all of you who took the time to e-mail us new items that could be
potentially listed in the CP Catalogue. We will update this information in a future CP
Newsletter once all of the information is checked and verified. Please keep sending us
any further information on new finds.

Odenweller Auction

The Public Auction Sale of the Odenweller Reference Collection was held online on
Saturday 9th October. The sale was an outstanding success with 349 lots sold on
the day achieving a 73% sale rate. The total sales including buyer’'s commission were
$780,429 - a company record.

This auction was postponed twice due to lockdown Covid-19 restrictions in New Zealand
and took nearly 7 122 hours to run through due to the spirited bidding for lots - it was
terrific to see so much interest and passion from collectors out there.

Royalpex 2021 Stamp Exhibition

This exhibition has now been postponed three times due to Covid and is now scheduled
to be held in Palmerston North between Friday February 25 and Sunday February 27,
2022. Campbell Paterson and Auckland City Stamps will have a stand at the show
with both David and Nigel in attendance and we are looking forward to meeting up with
clients at this National Exhibition.



Odenweller Auction Highlights

Lot1 Lot 21 Lot 59
Estimate $9,000.00 Estimate $35,000.00 Estimate $17,500.00
Realised $10,970.00 Realised $31,500.00 Realised $21,900.00

Lot 357 Lot 373
Estimate $20,000.00 Estimate $15,000.00
Realised $24,750.00 Realised $29,250.00

Lot 383

Estimate $1,500.00
Realised $5,900.00

Auckland City Stamps =& camvpBELL PATERSON

Y aYaYavaYaYaYaYa) Licensed Auctioneers ,d} 24




8702 8703 8704

8705 8706 8707 8709

8710 8715 8717 8718

8769 8770

8782



SPECIAL OFFER
PURCHASE 3 OR MORE ITEMS FROM THIS LIST
AND RECEIVE A 10% DISCOUNT

NOVEMBER—DECEMBER OFFERS

NEW ZEALAND STAMPS
1855-62 IMPERF FULL FACE QUEENS

8701 * A1d(1) (SG8) 1d Orange No Watermark Mint No Gum with 4 Close Margins and 2500
slight oxidisation. Cat $8500 (1)

8702 U  A1g (SG81) 1d Orange-Vermilion No Watermark Pelure Paper Good Used 1500
postmarked with Oblitertor ‘17’ cancel. Has 3 Margins. Cat $6000 (1)

8703 * A1g (SG81) 1d Orange-Vermilion No Watermark Pelure Paper Mint with gum. Has 5000
3 Close Margins and just touching at the top left corner. Has a dealer’s mark in one
corner. Very Scarce. Cat $25,000 (1)

8704 U  A2c(2) (SG9) 2d Pale Blue Horizontal Strip of 3 Fine Used, 2 with 4 Margins and 350
the other with 3 Margins. Has a slight thin at the bottom of the middle stamp. Cat
$1050+ (3)

8705 U A2d (SG36) 2d Blue with Manuscript ‘ALF’ (Alford Forest) plus light obliterator 150
cancel. The stamp has nearly 4 Margins but with slight thins on the back. (1)

8706 U A5d (SG85) 6d Black-Brown No Watermark Pelure Paper Fine Used with 3 Margins 250
postmarked with part ‘4/ONEHUNGA/A’ Maori War Period cancel. Cat $750 (1)

8707 U A5d (SG85) 6d Black-Brown No Watermark Pelure Paper Fine Used with 4 Good 500
Margins. Cat $750 (1)

8708 U  A5k(w) 6d Blue Imperf single, Accidental Imperf on Large Star Watermark paper 500
with good margins postmarked with Obliterator ‘14’ cancel. Cat $1000 (1)

8709 U  A6f(2) (SG86) 1/- Yellow Green No Watermark Pelure Paper Fine Used with 4 1250
Margins. Cat $2500 (1)
1862-73 PERF FULL FACE QUEENS

8710 U  A1p(1) (SG128) 1d Reddish-Brown P10x12 1/2 on Large Star Watermark Horizontal 250
Strip of 3 Fine Used. Cat $480+ (3)

8711 C  A2n (SG114) 1870 (JA4) 2d Blue Full Face Queen Local Mail Cover addressed to 200
Rev Wm Colenso, Napier. Backstamped Napier (1)

8712 C  A2n (SG114) 1871 (JU15) Small Full Face Queen Cover with 2d Blue tied to Miss 250
Earp, Porirua, Wellington. Backstamped Port Ahuriri & Wellington cancels (1)

8713 U  A2n(7) (SG115) 2d Blue Plate 2 Horizontal Pair Very Good to Fine Used Cat $160+ (2) 100

8714 U A2r (SG130) 2d Orange-Vermilion P10x12 1/2 Horizontal Pair Very Good to Fine 150
Used Pair. Cat $300 (2)

8715 U A3a(y) (SG62) 3d Brown-Lilac Serrate 16 A forged example postmark with ‘DUNEDIN’ 200
Obliterator cancel. Has RPSNZ 2017 Certificate. Cat $5000 as a genuine stamp (1)

8716 U  A4b (SG120) 4d Yellow Large Star Watermark - 4x Very Good to Fine Used 800
examples with good shades. Cat $1800 (4)
8717 * A4b(2) (SG120) 4d Yellow Large Star Watermark Mint with gum. Cat $750 (1) 450

8718 U  Adc(z) (SG139a) 4d Bright Orange-Yellow Fine Used dated WELLINGTON NO 1 1000
1873 with portion Block-Letter Watermark. Scarce. Cat $2500 (1)



NOVEMBER—DECEMBER OFFERS (cont.)

8719 U A6h (SG122) 6d Red Brown on piece tied by Thames/A3 duplex cancel dated MY 50
2971 (1)

1874 FIRST SIDEFACES

8720 U 1/2d to 5/- Complete Simplified Set Very Good to Fine Used. Cat $1800 (8) 900

8721 C  Cb5c (SG183) 6d Blue P12x11 1/2 tied on Printed Kinross & Co Cover by Obliterator 150
‘1’ (Pt Ahuriri) to London Via San Francisco (1)

8722 * C6b (SG164) 1/- Green P10x12 1/2 Good Mint. Scarce. Cat $2000 (1) 1000

8723 * C7a(2) (5G185) 2/- Deep Rose Good Mint Cat $1250 (1) 700
1882 SECOND SIDEFACES

8724 U D3k (SG238) 2d Mauve Block of 4 postmarked with ‘Sydney NO 11 99’ cancels. 25
Shipmail cancel (4)

8725 C D7a/D3g (SG200/219) 1893 (19SP) Formular Registered Printed Cover Samuel 400

EA1b with 5d Grey & 2d Lilac tied by Oamaru Squared cancels to Dunedin. Has
light large oval ‘Registered/Dunedin’ backstamped. Fine & Scarce Cover (1)

1893 ADVERTISEMENT STAMPS

8726 U DA10e(1) 1/- Red-Brown 2nd Setting in Brown - Flag Brand Pickles,Lattey 600
Livermore & Co,A Good Wife Values Sunlight Soap,Silver Miners Use Only Sunlight
Soap,Truebridge,Miller & Reich,Sunlight Soap Advertisements Used. Cat $1110 (6)

8727 U DA10e(1) 1/- Red-Brown P10 2nd Setting in Brown - Dogshun’s The Leading Tweed 100
Warehouse & Remember The Name Sunlight Soap Take No Other Advertisements.
Both Fiscally Used. Cat $370 (2)

8728 U DA10e(2) 1/- Red-Brown 2nd Setting in Black with ‘Universal Specific For Colds/ 250
Bonningtons Irish Moss’ Used. Cat $375 (1)

8729 U DA10e(4+5) 1/- Red-Brown P10 in Mauve or Brown-Purple - Fry’s Concentrated 600
Cocoa,Search North South East or West Sunlight Soap is the Best,Use The
Best Soap Sunlight,If You Use Sunlight Soap You're Right,Be Sure You Ask For
Poneke Potted Meats, The Cleaning Properties of Sunlight Soap are Wonderful
Advertisements Used. Cat $1110 (6)

8730 U DA10e(4+5) 1/- Red-Brown P10 in Mauve/Brown-Purple with Flag Brand 250
Sauve,Macbean’s Stewart’s New Cure For Asthma Diphtheria Group,Mothers Use
Sunlight Soap, The Best & Cheapest/Poneke Beef Extract,Lochhead for Wertheim
Sewing Machines,Less Labour Sunlight Soap Greater Comfort Advertisements. All
Fiscally Used. Cat $1110 (6)

8731 U DA2j (1+2) 1d Rose 1st Setting in Red or Red-Brown A part reconstruction on 4 1100
Album Pages with 153x examples Used. Cat $3060+ (153)

8732 U DA2j (1+2) 1d Rose P10 1st Setting in Red or Red-Brown Part Reconstruction of 1500
210x examples on Printed Reconstruction Panes of 60 ie 4x Pages Nice Used. Cat
$4200+ (210)

8733 U DA2j (1+2) 1d Rose P10 1st Setting in Red or Red-Brown with 7x Different 100
SUNLIGHT SOAP Advertisements. Cat $140+ (7)
8734 U DA2j (1+2) 1d Rose P10 1st Setting in Red/Red-Brown - Dodghun’s 75

Tweeds,Kaitangata Coal, Truebridge Miller & Reich,Crease’s Coffee,Crease’s
Dandelion Coffee & Cadbury Bros Advertisements. Cat $120+ (6)

8735 U DA2j (1+2) 1d Rose P10 1st Setting with 6x Different BONNINGTON'’S IRISH 75
MOSS advertisements. One stamp has a minor tear. Cat $120 (6)

8736 U  DAZ2j (1+2) 1d Rose P10 1st Setting with 7x Different BEECHAM'’S PILLS 100
advertisement stamps. Cat $140+ (7)

8737 U DA2j (3+8) 1d Rose P10 2nd/3rd Setting in Red/Red-Brown with 14x Different 100

Advertisements. Cat $168 (14)



NOVEMBER—DECEMBER OFFERS (cont.)
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DA2j(3) 1d Rose P10 2nd/3rd Setting in Red/Red-Brown - A Part Reconstruction of
4 Panes with 71x Advertisements. Cat $852 (71)

DA2j(4) 1d Rose 2nd/3rd Setting in Mauve - 12x Different Advertisements incl 7x
Bonnington’s & 3x Sunlight Soap Advertisements. Cat $144 (12)

DA2j(4) 1d Rose P10 2nd/3rd Setting in Lilac in a Part Reconstruction on Printed
Pages - 86x Different Advertisements. Cat $1032 (86)

DA2j(4) 1d Rose P10 2nd/3rd Setting in Mauve - 7x Pairs Used all different. Cat
$168+ (7 Pairs)

DAZ2j(4) 1d Rose P10 2nd/3rd Setting in Mauve 22x Pairs Used. Nice lot. Cat $528+ (22)
DAZ2j(5) 1d Rose P10 2nd Setting in Green 12x Different Advertisements. Cat $840 (12)
DA2j(6) 1d Rose 2nd Setting in Blue with ‘A Slight Cold Use At Once Bonningtons
Irish Moss’ Advertisement. Odd blemish to the advert. Cat $120 (1)

DA3g(3) 2d Lilac 1st Setting in Red-Brown with 8x Different Advertisements Used.
Cat $280 (8)

DA3g(4) 2d Lilac 2nd/3rd Setting in Red/Red-Brown with 9x Different Bonnington’s
Advertisements Used. Cat $108 (9)

DA3g(5) 2d Lilac P10 2nd Setting in Brown with 11x Different Advertisements Used.
Cat $165 (11)

DA3g(6) 2d Lilac P10 2nd Setting in Green - 22x Different Advertisements Used.
Cat $880 (22)

DA3g(7+8) 2d Lilac 3rd Setting in Mauve/Red-Brown with 8x Different Sunlight Soap
Advertisements. Cat $96 (8)

DA3g(7+8) 2d Lilac P10 3rd Setting in Red-Brown or Lilac 15x Different
Advertisements Used. Cat $180 (15)

DA3g(8) 2d Lilac 3rd Setting in Lilac with ‘A Good Wife Values/Sunlight Soap’ Used
with ‘AC/&S’ Perfin (1)

DA3g(8) 2d Lilac P10 3rd Setting in Lilac with 7x Different Advertisements Used. Cat
$84 (7)

DA4e(1+4) 2 1/2d Blue P10 2nd/3rd Setting in Brown-Purple or Mauve 21x Different
Advertisements Used. Cat $840 (21)

DA5d(1) 3d Yellow P10 2nd Settting in Brown with ‘Silver Miners Use Only Sunlight
Soap’ Used Cat $65 (1)

DA5d(3) 3d Yellow P10 3rd Setting in Red - Every Dose of Bonnington’s Irish Moss
is Effective & Lattey, Livermore & Co Ltd Used. Cat $130 (2)

DA5d(3) 3d Yellow P10 3rd Setting in Red with ‘Sunlight Soap’ Advertisement in
Red Mint (1)

DA5d(4) 3d Yellow P10 3rd Setting in Mauve with 3x Different Advertisements

- The Cleansing Properties of Sunlight Soap are wonderful (with light gum
creasing),Creases’s Dandelion Coffee Cures Indigestion (minor gum crease) and
Truebridge Miller & Reich Mint (3)

DA5d(4) 3d Yellow P10 3rd Setting in Mauve/Brown-Purple with 12 Different
Advertisements Used. Cat $780 (12)

DAG6e 4d Green P10 2nd Setting in Brown - 35x Different Advertisements Used. Cat
$1400 (35)

DA6e(2) 4d Green P10 3rd Setting in Mauve - 1x Pair (Patent Odourless
Waterproofs/No Chapped Hands with Sunlight Soap) plus 2x Poneke
Advertisements Used. Cat $160 (4)

DA7d 5d Grey P10 3rd Setting in Mauve with 8x Different Advertisements Used. Cat
$960 (8)
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DA8h(1) 6d Brown P10 2nd Setting in Brown with Truebridge,Miller & Reich Advert
Used. Cat $50 (1)

DA8h(2) 6d Brown P10 in Red with Fry’s Pure Concentrated Cocoa Advertisement
Used Cat $50 (1)

DA8h(3) 6d Brown P10 3rd Setting in Mauve with Lochhead For Wertheim Sewing
Machines Mint (1)

DA9c 8d Blue 3rd Setting in Purple - Every Dose of Bonnington’s Irish Moss is
Effective Mint. (1)

DA9c 8d Blue 3rd Setting in Purple 7x Different Advertisements Used - Beecham’s
Pills For Nervous llls, Truebridge,Miller & Reich,Creases’s Dandelion Coffee Cures
Indigestion,Lattery Livermore & Co,Remember The Name Sunlight Soap Take No
Other,For Delicate Skins Use Sunlight Soap & Macbean Stewart’s New Cure For
Asthma Diptheria Group. Cat $1155 (7)

DA9c 8d Blue 3rd Setting in Purple with ‘Have Mercy on those clothes Howp Use
Sunlight Soap’ Mint (1)

1898 PICTORIALS

E11a(1) (§G252b) 4d Dull Rose in a Block of 6 Unhinged Cat $600 (6)
E14a(1) (SG254) 6d Green Kiwi Unhinged Cat $750 (1)

E16b(2) (SG266a) 8d Canoe P11 No Watermark Prussian Blue Unhinged. Centred
to bottom. Cat $300 (1)

E20a(2) (SG258) 2/- Milford London Print in Grey-Green Fine Unhinged. Cat $2000 (1)

E2a (SG247) 1d Taupo in a Right-Numbered Part Block 40 Numbered ‘352’ Un-
hinged with odd gum crease mainly in the margins. Cat $1000 (40)

1898 PICTORIAL OFFICIALS
E09d (SG063) 3d Huias Bottom Selvedge Block of 6 Very Good to Fine Used (6)
1900 1/2D MT COOK

F4e (SG306) 1/2d Green Cowan Mixed Perfs in Bottom Right Corner Block of 8 Mint

with slight perf staining. One stamp has a slight thin. Cat $400 (8)

F5c (SG382) 1/2d Mt Cook New Plate Top Marginal Block of 4 with Dickie Trial with
Two Vertical Black Lines on each stamp. (4)

1900 PICTORIALS
E12b (SG310) 4d Taupo P11 Part Left-hand Part Sheet of 64 (8x8) Unhinged with
R1/1,R3/5,R7/1,R8/1 Retouch Flaws. Cat $2900 (64)

E12b (SG310) 4d Taupo P11 Watermarked Left-Hand Bottom Corner Block of 4 with
R7/1 Retouch flaw. Three stamps Mint (4)

E14c(x) (SG265a) 6d Red Kiwi Imperf Vertical Pair Mint Cat $1500 (2)
E4b(2) (SG318) 1 1 /2d Boer War P14 Fine Unhinged Cat $80 (1)
1900 PICTORIAL OFFICIALS

E014g (SG064) 6d Red Kiwi (Large) Fine Unhinged Cat $1800 (1)
1901 1D UNIVERSAL

G1a(y) 1d Bishop Printed First Day Cover. Fine & Scarce. Cat $775 (1)

G3b(x) (SG288a) 1d Basted Mills P14 Horizontal Strip of 3 with Imperf Vertically.
One stamp Mint, the others Unhinged. Cat $975 for a Pair (3)
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1907 PICTORIALS

6d Kiwi Black Imperf Plate Proof on Watermarked Paper Mint with minor gum
ageing (4)

E015¢ (SG072) 6d Small Kiwi P14x15 Unhinged. Cat $1800 (1)

E15a(1) (SG376) 6d Kiwi P14 Carmine Unhinged Cat $350 (1)

E15a(5) (SG376a) 6d Red Kiwi Unhinged. Cat $350 (1)

E19b(2) (SG385a) 1/- Kea/Kaka Orange-Brown shade Mint Cat $1000 (1)
1909 1D DOMINION

J1a(q) (SG405f) De La Rue Bottom Selvedge Block of 4 with ‘Q’ flaw Unhinged Cat
$160 (4)

J1a(T) (SG405a) De La Rue Imperf Pair Mint Scarce Cat $1000 (2)

J6a (SG410) Cowan Block of 12 with NZPO Official Patching in the middle of the
block. Has slight gum ageing (12)

J6a (SG410) Cowan Block of 4 with Dickie Trial with 2 Black Vertical Lines Un-
hinged with light gum ageing (4)

1909 KING EDWARD VI

HO6b (SG075) 6d Carmine Unhinged Cat $150 (1)

H1a (SG387) 1/2d Green Pair on piece tied by Exhibition Opens Auckland machine
cancel. Also a fine complete violet ‘Special Constables’ Camp/Auckland/Queens
Wharf’ 1913 Maritime Strike cancel. (1)

H4b (SG396) 4d Orange P14 Line Unhinged Cat $100 (1)
H6e (SG403a) 6d Carmine Two Perf Pair Fine Unhinged. Cat $2000 (2)
1909 KING EDWARD VII OFFICIALS

HO03a (SG074) 3d Chestnut P14x14 1/2 Unhinged Cat $160 (1)

HO7b (SG076) 8d Deep Bright Blue Unhinged. Cat $115 (1)

1913 AUCKLAND EXHIBITION

Sbha/S8a (SG412/15) Auckland Exhibition Set 1/2 to 6d tied on 11 FE 13 piece Fine
Used Cat $1560 (4)

1915 KGV RECESS

K12b(4) (SG430cc) 1/- Orange Brown Scarce shade with part parcel postmark. Has
RPSNZ 2013 Certificate. Cat $2600 (1)

K1e(y) 1 1/2d Grey Pictorial Paper with Watermark Inverted & Reversed Fine Used.
(Only one example recorded) (1)

K8a(8) (SG 425c¢ 6d Carmine-Lake Fine Used with RPSNZ Certificate. Cat $2650 (1)
1915 KGV SURFACE

W4f(p) 1928 Cover with 1/2d Green Booklet Pair with no adverts tied by Wellington
28 MY 1928 cancel (1)

1920 VICTORY

S10PP - 1d Red Imperf Plate Proof single Mint (1)

S11PP - 1 1/2d Orange Brown Imperf Plate Proof Top Right Corner Block of 4 Mint (4)
S11PP - 1 1/2d Orange-Brown Imperf Plate Proof Pair Mint (2)

S13PP - 3d Brown Imperf Plate Proof Block of 4 Mint (4)
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S13PP - 3d Brown Imperf Plate Proof single Mint (1)
S13TS(4) - 3d Violet Imperf Trade Sample Pair Overprinted ‘Specimen’ Mint. Scarce (2)

S13TS(5) - 3d Purple Imperf Trade Sample Pair Overprinted ‘Specimen’ Mint.
Scarce (2)

S14PP - 6d Violet Imperf Plate Proof Block of 4 Mint (4)
S14TS(1) 6d Red Imperf Trade Sample single Overprinted ‘Specimen’ Mint Scarce (1)
S14TS(2) 6d Blue Imperf Trade Sample Pair Overprinted ‘Specimen’ Mint. Scarce (2)

S14TS(2) 6d Blue Perforated Trade Sample Pair Overprinted ‘Specimen’ Mint with
light perf staining (2)

S15PP - 1/- Orange Imperf Plate Proof single Mint (1)

S15PP(1) - 1/- Pale Brownish Orange Imperf Plate Proof Block of 4 Mint (4)
S15TS(1) 1/- Blue Perforated Trade Sample Overprinted ‘Specimen’ Mint. Scarce (1)
S15TS(3) - 1/- Purple Perforated Trade Sample single Overprinted ‘Specimen’ Mint (1)

S15TS(3) - 1/- Purple Vertical Trade Sample Pair Perforated on the sides and imperf
on the top and bottom overprinted ‘Specimen’ Mint. Scarce (2)

S15TS(z) - 1/- Blue Imperf Trade Sample single Overprinted ‘Specimen’ Mint.
Scarce (1)

S9TS - 1/2d Brown Imperf Trade Sample in a Pair Overprinted ‘Specimen’ Mint.
Scarce (2)

S9TS - 1/2d Brown Imperf Trade Sample Overprinted ‘Specimen’ Mint. Scarce (1)
S9TS(2) - 1/2d Imperf Blue Trade Sample Overprinted ‘Specimen’ Mint. Scarce (1)
S9TS(3) - 1/2d Imperf Red Trade Sample in a Vertical Pair Mint. Scarce (2)
S9TS(3) - 1/2d Imperf Red Trade Sample Overprinted ‘Specimen’ Mint. Scarce (1)
1923 MAP

S16a (SG460) 1d Map De La Rue Top Selvedge Block of 48 Fine Unhinged Cat
$360 (48)

1931-4 AIRMAILS

V1b (SG 548a) 3d Chocolate P14x14 Fine Used Cat $1000 (1)

V5a (SG554) 7d Blue Trans-Tasman Block of 4 with R6/3 Broken Leg on the word
‘N’ of ‘IN’ Overprint. The top two stamps lightly hinged and the block has light gum
ageing (4)

1935 PICTORIALS

1940 Pitcairn 150 Years Cacheted Cover with 2d Whare tied by boxed ‘Packet Boat’
handstamp. Backstamped Auckland. Interested Cover (1)

2 1/2d in Blue on Brownish Paper Imperf Archer Mt Cook Essay (1)

6d Brown Archer Mt Cook Imperf Essay on paper (1)

L14c (SG569ay) 3/- Mt Egmont Watermark Inverted & Reversed Unhinged. Cat
$1500 (1)

L4b(3) 2d Whare in Brown-Orange shade Unhinged with a selvedge Unhinged Cat
$350 (1)

1935 PICTORIAL OFFICIALS
LO11c (SG0129) 9d Green Overprint Fine Unhinged Cat $450 (1)
1936 CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

S21a (SG594) 1d Red Top Left Plate 2 Corner Block of 4 Unhinged with the Plate
Number shifted to the far left (4)
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1938 KGVI

1d Green Vending Coil Starter Papers 1x Printed Yellow Printed No’ 1 starter and
1x Printed Green 480 Stamps Value £2 dated JUL 1952; plus 2x End Rolls - one in
Green & one in light brown dated 10 Aug 1948 (4 items)

M4b (SG608) 1 1/2d Scarlet on lllustrated First Day Cover Jones H44.1A Fine (1)

MC1d 2d Yellow Counter Coil Rubber-stamped Set No’s 1-19 Complete Mint Cat
$475 (19 Pairs)

MC1h 5d Grey Counter Coil Pairs with Rubber-stamped No’s
1,2,3,5,7,8,9,10,11,13,19 Mint Cat $275 (11 Pairs)

MC1j 6d Carmine Counter Coil Pairs Rubber Stamped No’s
1,2,3,4,5,7,8,9,11,17,18,19 Mint Cat $300 (12 Pairs)

MC2a 2d Yellow Counter Coil Pairs Printed Black No’s 1,5,9,11,12,14,15,16,18,19
Mint Cat $125 (10 Pairs)

MC2e 4d Magenta Counter Coil Pairs - No’s 1,2,3,5,6,7,9,11,12,15,16,17,18 Mint
Cat $162 (13 Pairs)

MC2h 6d Carmine Counter Coil Printed No Pairs - No’s
1,2,3,4,5,7,9,10,12,14,15,17,18 Mint Cat $162 (13 Pairs)

MC?2j 8d Violet Counter Coil Printed Pairs - No’s 3,6,7,8,9,10,11,13,14,15,17 Mint
Cat $192 (11 Pairs)

MC2m 9d Brown Counter Coil Printed No’s 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,9,10,14,17,18,19 Mint Cat
$416 (13 Pairs)

MC20 1/- Brown/Red Counter Coils Printed No’s 5,6,7,8,9,10,12,13,15,18,19 Mint
Cat $165 (11 Pairs)

MC2p 1/- Brown/Red Counter Coils Printed No’s 2,4,5,6,7,9,10,11,14,19 Mint Cat
$200 (10 Pairs)

MC2q 1/3 Brown/Blue Counter Coi Printed No’s 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,15,16,17,
18 Mint Cat $320 (16 Pairs)

MC2r 1/3 Brown/Blue Counter Coil Printed No’s 1,2,4,6,7,9,10,15,17,18,19 Mint Cat
$495 (11 Pairs)

MC5g 5d Grey Counter Coil Printed No Pairs - No’s 2,4,5,7,10,14,16,17 Mint Cat
$126 (9 Pairs)

1946 PEACE

Photographic Proofs of 1/2d,4d,5d(2),6d,8d values (6 items)

Plate Imprint/Plate Block Collection - 1/2d Imprint; 1d Plates 1,2,3,4,5,7,8,9,10,11;
1 1/2d Plates 1A & 1B; 2d Plates 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8; 3d,4d,5d,6d,8d,9d in Imprints, 1/-
Plates 1A & 1B Blocks. Most Blocks lightly hinged at top. Clean Lot. CP Cat $340

(29 Blocks)

1953-9 QUEEN ELIZABETH

1955 Centennial Set of 6 Photographic Unadopted Designs mounted on card (1)

N35a (SG749) 1958 (3FE) 4d Blue Large Figures on Printed Cover to Australia.
Scarce Cat $250 (1)

N37a (SG751) 1959 (1DE) 8d Brown Large Figures on Printed Cover. Cat $300 (1)
N40a (SG763) 1958 (6JA) 2d Provisional on Printed First Day Cover. Cat $210 (1)
1960-6 PICTORIALS

013a(w) 1/3 Trout in a Right-hand Selvedge Block of 4 with Brown Colour Shift
Unhinged (4)
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06b (SG786d) 4d Chalky Paper with ‘Kiss’ flaw Unhinged Cat $2000 (1)

1967-9 PICTORIALS

OD5a 1967 3c Puarangi in a Left-hand Selvedge Top Corner Block of 10 with the first
row of vertical perforations misplaced to the right. A Fine Error Block Unhinged (10)
1970 DEFINITIVES

P14b(y) 1970 18c Maori Club with a Major Black Colour Shift Unhinged Cat $350 (1)
P20a 1970 $1 Geothermal Plate 11111 Corner Block of 6 with PO Training Cancel (6)

P8b 1970 6c Seahorse No Watermark Left-hand Corner Pair showing the top stamp
with a Striking ‘Doctor Blade’ flaw Unhinged (2)

Photographic Coloured Prints of the 3¢ Lichen Moth - one without any denomination or
annotation, the other with 1/2c value in a green surrounding colir. Interesting Pair (2)

1972-5 COMMEMORATIVES
S1991a (SG1051) 1974 4c Lockheed Electra Vertical pair with the black printing
(New Zealand/4c/Lockheed Electra 1937) Shifted to the right. One stamp Mint (2)

SM182-86 1974 NZ Day Miniature Sheet Grossly Misguillotined Unhinged. Fine
Error Variety. Cat $1000 (1)

1975-9 PICTORIALS

PA20a $2 Shell Imprint 1 astrisk without any flaw Block of 6 Unhinged. Cat $500 (6)

PA4a(u) 1975 4c Rose in a Left-hand Selvedge Block of 10 with Extra Perforations
affecting the first 4 stamps diagonally. Interesting Error Block Unhinged (10)

PA8b 1975 8c Rose Block of 15 with a Diagonal Preprinting Crease starting on the first
stamp on the third row and extends to the last stamp of the 2nd row Unhinged (15)

S207a (SG1113) 1976 10c YWCA single with red printing smudge flaw over the
stamp Mint (1)

1990-99

SS103a (SG1734) 1993 $1.50 Warbrick Terrace Thermal Wonders Block of 4 with
Major Perforations Error Unhinged (4)

W57b(z) 1996 $5 Pohutukawa 1 Kiwi Reprint Booklet Completely Imperforate
Unhinged. Cat $2000 (1)

2000 ONWARDS

2006 45¢ Kapa Haka Booklet single Unhinged (1)

PES35a (SG2603) 2003 $1 Coromandel Block of 4 with a Major Perforation Error
Unhinged (4)

ANTARCTICA

RD1a (SGA1) 1908 1d King Edward VIl Land in a Block of 6 Fine Used. Cat $600 (6)
CHRISTMAS

W63a (SGSB87) 1997 $4 Christmas 2x Booklets - the first with Diecut Perforations
Error Shifted to the left 5mm, the 2nd with the Diecuts Error Shifted to the left

5mm but only showing a very light impression of the diecuts. Unfortunately not
Completely Imperforate. An Interesting Chrristmas Error Booklet Pair (2)

CINDERELLAS
1906 Christchurch Exhibition No 6 ‘Maori Carving’ label Good Mint (1)
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1906 Christchurch Exhibition No 7 ‘Richard Seddon’ label in a Block of 4 Unhinged.
Minor gum age (4)

1915 1/- Botha WW1 Patriotic label Fine Mint No Gum. Cat $250 (1)

1935 Scenic Southland/Map label in Blue/Black/White Imperf Mint No Gum (1)
EXPRESS DELIVERY

U1b (SGE2) 6d Fernleaves Cowan P14x14 1/2 Used tied on piece by ‘Christchurch
Registered 1 SP 26’ cancel plus at left 2x Express Orange-Red labels. Early Useage (1)

U1le (SGE5) 6d Fernleaves Wiggins Teape P14x15 tied on LAST DAY 15 AU 39
Printed Pim & Co Cover. Fine & Very Scarce Last Day Cover (1)

U2a (SGE6) 1939 6d Car Left-hand Bottom Corner Block of 4 with the bottom left
stamp NZ Post Repatched. Fine Item (4)

U2a (SGE6) 1939 6d Car plus 1d Red KGVI on First Day Covers Posted at
Auckland. Cat $550 (1)

HEALTH
T10a (SG610) 1938 1d Children lllustrated First Day Cover Jones H38.1EA(2)
Rated 7 Scarce (1)

T2a (SG545) 1930 1d Nurse in a Horizontal Strip of 4 tied by Christchurch
Registered cancels on Registered Cover dated 3 NO 30 to USA. The cover has light
ageing. Nice useage (1)

T2a (SG545) 1930 1d Nurse on Plain First Day Cover with light tone and vertical
crease Cat $850 (1)

T3b (SG547) 1932 (4JA) 2d Blue Boy tied by Wellington machine cancel to
Wanganui. Correct Postal Rate. Scarce on Cover (1)

T49a (SG1149) 1977 7c Girl & Dove Top Selvedge Block of 6 with Misplaced
Perforations Error showing a large white strip at top with the design shifted
downwards Unhinged. Fine Error Block (6)

T51a/b (SG1197/98) 10c Marine Pair in a Block of 12 (ie 6 Pairs) with misplaced
design to the left Unhinged (12)

T5a (SG553) 1933 1d Pathway tied on First Day Cover. Fine. Cat $500 (1)

T68a (SG 2000a) 1996 40c Teddy Bear Stamp Issue in a Top Right Value Corner
Block of 4 Unhinged. CP Cat $5000 (4)

T68a (SG2000a) 1996 40c Teddy Bear Issue Fine Used single. Scarce. Cat $2000 (1)
T6a (SG555) 1934 1d Crusader tied on Highfield 26 OC 34 cancel. (1)
T9a (SG602) 1937 Hiker lllustrated First Day Cover Jones H37.1L Fine (1)

TM53 (SGMS1252) 1981 Health Miniature Sheet (No right selvedge) with the
Purple colour shifted upwards showing the words ‘New Zealand’ appearing in the
perforations Unhinged (1)

LIFE INSURANCE

1891 1/2d Deep Blue Die Proof on Card CP X1DP(3) with larger margins. Fine &
Very Scarce (1)

1891 1/2d VR Blue Die Proof on Card CP X1DP(2) Fine & Very Scarce (1)

1891 VR 2d Rose-Carmine Die Proof on Card CP X3DP(2) Fine & Very Scarce (1)
1891 VR 3d Dull Lilac Die Proof on Card CP X4DP(2) Fine & Very Scarce (1)

1891 VR 6d Pale Orange Die Proof on Card CP X5DP(3) Fine & Very Scarce (1)
1891 VR 6d Salmon Die Proof on Card with large margins. Fine & Very Scarce (1)
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3d VR Purple Die Proof on Card CP X4DP Fine & Very Scarce (1)

X5a (SGL5) 1891 6d Green VR Mint with gum. Centred left. Good Colour. Cat
$1150 (1)

PIGEON POST

VP2 1899 1/- Special Post Good Mint (1)
VP7/8 1899 6d Blue & 1/- Red Triangles Used with slight perf faults. Cat $600 (2)
POSTAGE DUES

Y11a (SGD2) 1899 8d Carmine & Green Fine Used. Cat $375 (1)

Y14a (SGD4) 1899 2/- Carmine & Green Horizontal Pair Very Good to Fine Used.
Cat $950 (2)

Y14a (SGD4) 2/- Carmine & Green Fine Used Cat $475 (1)
Y17a (SGD20) 1904/08 2d Red & Green P11 Block of 4 Fine Used. Rare Block. (4)

Y18a 1928 3d Carmine & Red Imperf ‘Crump’ Proof single with ‘Specimen’ on the
back. Interesting item (1)

Y4a (SGD14) 1899 1d Carmine & Green with Small ‘D’ Block of 4 Very Good used (4)
Y7a (SGD12) 1899 3d Carmine & Green Block of 4 Very Good to Fine Used (4)
Y8a (SGD16) 1899 4d Carmine & Green Horizontal Strip of 3 Fine Used. Cat $150 (3)
POSTAL FISCALS

OFFICIAL 1913/25 5/- Green P14 Block of 4 Nice Used. Cat $1200 (4)

Z06h (SG086) 1913/25 5/- Green P14 1/2 x 14 Fine Unhinged ACS Cat $500 (1)
Z12a 1882 10/- Brown Red Imperf Plate Proof single with ageing on the back (1)
Z12m (SGF139) 1925/30 10/- Brown-Red Cowan Paper Unhinged. Cat $3000 (1
Z1a (SGF1) 1882 1d Lilac Mint Scarce Cat $3250 (1)

Z1e (SGF6) 1882 6d Lake-Brown postmarked with part ‘RTPO-DNN’ Railway
Obliterator cancel. Cat $750 (1)

Z1f (SGF7) 1882 8d Green Very Good Used with slight ageing. Scarce Cat $2000 (1)
Z43b (SG204) 1940/58 Arms 25/- Blue Fiscally Used Unpunched (1)

Z4k (SGF113) 1913/21 3/- Purple P14x14 1/2 Unhinged with a light gum crease. Cat
$850 (1)

Z52¢ (SGF211) 1940/58 Arms £5 Indigo-Blue Pair Very Good Used. Cat $1100 (2)
Z52g (SGF216b) 1940/58 Arms £10 on £10 Deep Blue Fine Used. Cat $1100 (1)

Z5h (SGF93) 1907 4/- Orange-Red P14 1/2 x 14 Unhinged. Centred to top. Cat
$900 (1)

Z71 (SGF136) 1925/30 6/- Rose Cowan Paper Unhinged. Centred to top. Scarce.
Cat $2000 (1)

Z8k (SGF137) 1925/30 7/- Pale Blue Cowan Paper Left-hand Selvedge single
Unhinged. Cat $2500 91)
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PURCHASE 3 OR MORE ITEMS FROM THIS LIST
AND RECEIVE A 10% DISCOUNT
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